MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER, 29th, A. D. 1930. 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Honorable C., M., Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,
Steffler, Wright. '

Dn motion, of Commissionér Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the meeting of September, Ean, was dispensediwith, and ordered approved.

~--MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS--~-
Ihe following bids, were opened and referred to the City Purchasing Agent.
' Bids for Printing Tax Reetptés and Binding Books.

Bids for supplying Gasoline to various Departments of the City.

Bids were opened for erecting Highland Park Community Center, were referred to the Architect

%ith instructions to consider the three lowers bids and return checks to all other bidders.

bids for paving 24th Street, from W. Poplar to Woodlawn wére referred to City Engineer.
| M=

e City Purchasing Agent recommended that the bid of F., A. Chapa to furnish playground equip-
lnent to the City at a cost of $1226.40 be accepted. Adopted.

o

Petition for Nine Hole Golf Course by Colored Citizens. Read and filed for furkher consideratﬁon

by the Commissioners.
!

/

Communication from Louis C. Sauveur, Jr. re-man to be placed in his office by City. Read and

ifiled for consideration.

Petition of Property Owners on Avant Ave. complaining of Cooking establishment. Qrder Filed -

recommendation of City Attorney attached.

Dn motion, duly seconded, and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the

Commissioner of Fire & Police.

Petition of San Antonio Public Service Co., for permit to discontinue Street Car Service on
Broadway from Thorman Place to City Limits. '

Petition for Street Light & Stop Signs at S. Brazos & Pendleton Ave.

Flexlume Dixie Neon Sign Co., for penmit to erect Elec. Sign Broadway & 9th Sté.

yosefa H. Guerrero, For approval of location for Drive-in Sta. Guadalupe & Brazos Sts.
Edward Mabireto, For apnproval of location for Drive-in Sta. Nogalitos & Glass Ave.

"lexlume Dixie Weon Sign Co., for permitvto erect Elec. Sign &t 223 E. Houston Street.

Blount & Brown Electriec Co., for:permit to ersct HRlectric Sign at Longhorn Park, Concepcion
Road.

Rids for erecting Fountain in yard of Governor's Palace, were referred to €ommissioner of Parkg..




b b L

AABS10

Commissioner Byghick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

\ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
gWright. :
70,193 AN ORDINANCE MK-4 5§
Appropriating $10,047.67 out of 1929 General Fund to pay one Note No. 60 and Interest.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $10,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1929 General Fund

(Various Dépts.) payable to City-Central Bank & Trust Co. of San Antonio, Texas, for the
\purpose of paying one Note No. 60 of the 1929 General Fund Series,.$10;000.00 each; and the.
sum of $47.67 be an@ the same is hereby appropriated out of 1929 GCeneral Fund (Interest Dept.)
to pay interest on the foregoing Note.
Commiséioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and gppro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.
o.194 ‘ AN ORDINANCE = Y6
Avoropriating $14,469.12 out of Advertising Fund to pay for advertising.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $14,469.12, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Advertising Fund
to pay Coulter & Payne Inc. for advertising the City of San Antonio, and that the City Auditor
is directed to pay for such advertising on requisition and statement approved by the Mayor;
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. ‘

No.195 AN ORI NANCE — 4]

Appropriating money out of various Fund for Payrolls.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, [
The foliowing amounts, or so much therecof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby

approﬁiiafed'out of the hereinafter named funds for payrolls, as shown below for period ending
September 30, 1930.

Market House Fund - = = = = = = = = = = = - = $ 3,000.00

Recreation Fund - = = = = = = =« = = = = = - - 4,500.00
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1,500.00
Police & Firemen's Pension Fund - - - - - - - 3,519,00
San Jose Burial Pk-Oper Fd, = = = = = = = - = 300.00
Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 - - = = = - - - 2,600.00
St. Open & Widen Fé. of 1928 = = = = - - = - 2,000.00
Sewer Disp. & San Sewer Fd. of 1928 - - - - - 3,000,00

§26,710,00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

Wed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

f0.196 ; ' AN ORDINANCE -48
mrensferring $40,000.00 from Bank to Bank.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissidners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commiséioner of Taxatioh, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and
ihey are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $40,000.00 of varioy

inking Funds from the City-Central Bank & Trust Co. to the Alamo National Bank of San Anfehiai

| z 5

S

el



| BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Texas, as follows:

: Sinking Pund - Auditorium Bldg Bonds of 1926 - - -$ 10,000.00
i . - City Hall Bldg. Bonds of 1927 - - - 10,000.00
4 . - Street Paving Bonds of 1927 - - - - 10,000.00
" " -

Bridge Bonds of 1927 = = - = - - - 10, 000.00

- s .
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed énd appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick,,Rubipla, Steffler,
iright.

0.197 av ormmance MK-%9

pAoprooriating $3,856.45 out of 1930 General Fund, payable ﬁo Rodgers, Smith & Co. and Carneifo,

Churiey & Co. being payments on City Auditing Contract. |

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, .
The sum of $3,856.45 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1920 General Fund
Contract, as per estimate No. 5, and statements for period September 13, 1930 to September 27;
1930 inc.; $2,509.20 payanle to Carneiro, Chumney & Co., being payment on City Auditing Contrac
s per estimate No. 4, and statement for period September 13, 1930 to September 27, 1930 in-
clusive. *

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
liright. : -
}.ro.lga AN ORDINANCE _ S0
Appropriating $385.84 to pay Merchant's Bills.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $385.84 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay
lerchant's Bills as per itemized_invoiues duly approved and now on file in the 0ffice of the

City Auditor:

‘Recreation Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - $199.09
St. Opening & Widening Fund of 1928 = = = = = = 26.75
Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 - - - - - - -~ - = 160,00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apprq-
ved, by the following vote on roliccall to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
iricht . B

. ia00 s AN ORDINANCE =&|

o ropriating $1,075.00 out of Improvement District Sinking Funds to pay Interest Coupons.

The sum of $1,075.00, be and the same is hereby appropriated payzble to the Alamo National
éank of San Antonio, Texas, for matured interest coupons, out of the following Improvement

Digtrict Sinking'Eunds:

Sinking Fund - Improvement Distriet #2 - - = - = = $ 200.00
" n - " L D = = = - - - 150,00
SN " - n " 7 = = = - - = 600.00
" " e " " #11 ------ 25,00
" n v n n #12 = = = = - - 100,00

_ 8 T, 3

fommissioner Bushick, intrdduced the following resolution, which was on his mdtion adopted by

(Contingencies Dept.) $1,347.25, payable to Rodgers, Smith & Co., being payment on City Auditing

Wnanimous vote.

t,




AABS10

Ito be paid annually in advance.

Ilmake a survey, ascertain and report to this body,

and how established.

-|the San Antonio River.

RESOLUTION

Directing the collection of fees for Sewer Rental Charge, outside the City Limits.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The License and Dues Collector, be and is hereby directed to notify all residents outside
the City Limuts of the City of San Antonio, now connected with the City Sanitary Sewer System,
to pay the annual sewer rental for plumbing fixtures connected with the said City Sanitary
Sewers, as per Ordinance passed on the lst day of March, A. D, 1922, and reading in part as
follows: 7

"SECTION TWO: The following sehedule shall determine the annual rents to be paid, rents

"For one, two, three or four fixtures on one comnection - - - $ 6.00
For additional fixtures over four, extra charge each - - - - 1.00"

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by‘
unenimous vote. |
RESOLUTION '
.WHEREAS, it is the purpose of the City to protect and preserve the proper width and |
capacity of the San Antonio River against encroachment and disfigurement, and,

WHEREAS, there exists much confusion and no exact knowledge of what constitutes the riv

W
H

and its top bank lines,.and
WHEREAS, such accurate and definite data is necessary for the protection of the rights
of the citizens as well as the city and is indispensable as a basis of adjusting differences or

for action in the courts, THEREFORE BE IT
RESOLVED: That the City Attorney and City Engineer be instructed to examine the recordg,

FIRST: If there is or is not a definite and authoritative river line. If so, where, when

SECOND: In the absence of such an estabished and authoritative river line, define and
recommend such a line as will be proper under the laws of Texasg and applicable to the situation
now existing.

‘ .THIRD: That suceh river lines, now existing or hereafter to be established, be plainly

staked and monumented for the notice of =ll concerned, and that hereafter the city authorities
exercise due care and diligence to protect &nd maintain the integrity and full capacity of the
river, in order to preserve its natural beauty and to protect life and property against over-

flow and flood damage.

FOURTH: This investigation shall include also the Breeks and Water COurées tributary to

3 o
Commissioner Rubiols, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wrighte

04200 | AN ORDITANCE M K-S
APPROPRIATING $650.00 TO ACQUIRE IAND FROM L. R. FLORES, FOR LINCOLN PARK.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the sum of $650.00, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is here

by appropriated out of the 1927 Park Improvement Fund, to pay L. R. Flores for Lots Nos. 8,

9, and 10, C, B. 1431, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texaé, necessary for Lincoln |
gy ~ \ i t '




Park.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 29th day of September, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor. !

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. .
City Clerk. e

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

lved, by the following vote on roll ceall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
right. '
70,206 AN ORDIFANCE MK-853
|REPEALING COUNCIL APPROPRIATION NO. 184 APPROPRIATING MONEY OUT.OF THE RECREATION FUND, AND
AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER fO THE 1930 GENERAL FUND - CONTINGENCIES DEPARTMENT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY TﬁE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

l. That an Ordinance, dated Septembér 22, 1930, appropriating $304.00, out of the Recreat?on
Fund, Council Appropriation Wo. 184, to pay‘ﬁ. E. Lanham for Topping Tennis Courts in Highlénd
Park, be and the same is hereby mepealed; and the said sum of $304.00 be and the same is heréb(
appropriated out of the 1930 General FpndiContingencies Department.

2. ?ASSED AND APPROVED, this 29th day of September, 1930.

C. M. Chambers.

_ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. - , Mayor.
City Clerk. ' : :

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was mnahis:motioneéqapﬁedjbycr

unanimous vote.. | |
: RESOLUTION

Authorizing City Clerk to advertise for Bids for the installation of Seventeen Refrigerating

Display Canters in Municipél Market.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Clerk is hereby authorized to advertise for Bids for the installation of Seven-
teen Refrigerator Display Counters for Municipél Market. Bids to be received until Monday,
October 20, 1930, by City Clerk and are to be made in accordance with plans and specifiaationﬂ
on file in Park Commissionerts Office. All bids must be accompanied by certified or cashiers
check for One Thousand Dollars ($100.00) made payable to C: M. Chambers, Mayor, City of San
,Antonio. City reserves the right to reject any or all Bids.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apprd-

| ved, by the following vote on roll ceall, tp-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola,lsteffler,

70,201 AN ORDINANCE w S'Y%

Wright.

Appropriating $245.00 to pay for Sidewalk Construction of Nuevae Street.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commiésioners of the City ‘of San Antonio, that,

The sum of two Hundred Forty-five and no/100 dollars ($245.00) be and is hereby appro;
riated out of the 1928 Street Opening and Widening Fund to pay R. Neil Caﬁpbell for the con-
struction of the sidewalk on W. Mueve Street, as per agreement for the widening of Wueva StreLt,

opposite his property. '

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appr?-

ved, by the following vote 'on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wrignt. *

Nl 4 % . ypiodlen . ;
e . sl




55

70,202 an orpINancE M K-
A propriating $1,547.25 to pay General Electric Co., the final estimafe for equipment at Sewage
Treatment Plant. :

s ' : BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antbnio, that, -
' | The sum of $1,347.25 is hereby appropriated from tie Sewer Disp. & San. Sew. Fund of 1928
to pay the General Electriec Co. of Dallas, Texas, the final Estimate for Electricgl Condensers

at Sewage Treatment Plant. Final Estimate Tue 6 Months from Date of Acceptance.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, whieh was read and passed and appro

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

AABS10 -

‘:‘.'.:'I‘i cht,
k0,203 AN ORDIVANCE =~Sé
Aoprbprieting 84024.60 to pay Colglazier & Hoff. Inc. for the City's part of the cost of pavink
Probandt Street, from Simpson Strecet to South Alamo Street.

_ BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, ‘
' The sum of Four Thousand Twenty-four and 60/100 ($4024.60) Dollars, or as much thereof : !
as is necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated ouf of the 1928 Street Paving Fund, to
pay Colglazier & Hoff Inc., for the City's portion of the cost of paving Probandt Strezt, from
: ' Simpson Street to South Alamo Street. AL _‘ |
Commissioner Sfeffler, inéroduoed the following ordinance, which was read and passed =nd apﬁro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiols, Steffler,
iright.
No.204 - AN ORDI NANCE —-5’]

Aporopriating $26.00 to pay to the Alamo Abstract & Title Company for guaranty title of land
purchased from C. H. Reimschigsel for the purpose of extending flume on Sewage Treatment Plant}
BE IT ORDIANIED by the Commiscioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

' The sum of Twenty Six Dollars ($26.00) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the
Sewer Disposal and Sanitary Sewer Fund of i928, to pay the Alamo Abstract & Title Guaranty Co.
for guaranty title of pand purchased from C, H., Reimschissel for the purpose of extending flume

on Sewage Treatment Plant.

Amended Report of the City Engineer, and Roll of Property Owners on FREDERICKSBURG ROAD EXTEN-
SION, ordered to be improved by the opening and extension of same between its intersection wit f
the Bast line of North Flores Street and North line of Cypress Street, together with the estims:’
ated cost of such improvements and the amounts assessable against the various property owners.
Adopted. Read and Ordered Filed. |

(

. ' Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro+t

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

B | AN ORDINANCE — § @ i
- poroving amended report and roll filed by the City Engineer, with reference to the apening
d extension of FREDERICKSBURG ROAD, betwzen its intersection with the East line of North

Flores Street and the Worth line of Cypress Street, together with attached documents.

WHEREAS, the City Commissioners heretofore, by Resolution,,qrderéd the improvement of

ot e ¥ L Tl pale ® L A e e £ .




o

a

PR e Y
3 .

ES
il

FREDERICKSBURG ROAD, between its intersection with the east line of North Flores Street, and
the north line of Cypress Street, and,

WHEREAS, said improvements are generally described as follows, to-wit: The‘Opening and
extension of said Street between said points by setting back the property lines thereof, re-
moving such improvements as exist between said lines and acquiring such property as may be re-
quired for the purpose; and,

WHEREAS, the City-Engineer has, in accordance with the 1mprovement Ordinance, filed with
the Commicssion, his report, containing the plans and speﬁifigations covering the proposed im-
provements, together with the statement of the cost of same, the names of the property owners
abutting thereon, the deécription of the said property as their or its proportion of the cost
of the meking of such improvements, THEREFORE, = .

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF TH” CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
SECTION ONE: That a public necessity exists for the opening and extension of said
FREDZRICKSBURG ROAD, between the points aforementioned, and that the roll and report of the

City Engincer, with plans and other documents attached thereto are hereby approved and adopted

rovement i1s hereby ordered made.

o part of the cost of said improvements against the owners of property abutting thereon and
pgainst their property, and it is so ordered.

SECTION THREE: That as appears from said roll and report as here now approved by the
Commicssion, the total amount proposed to be assessed against the ownefs of abutting property i
Twenty-nine thousaid three nundred thirty-four and 35/100 ($29,334.35) Dollars; that‘the amount
per front foot to be assessed against such property owners, onzan average is estimated to be
rwenty-three and 50/100 ($23.50) Dollars.

SECTION FOUR: That a hearing be given the owners of the said abutting property, and to
p11 persons interested therein, or having a lien thereon, their'agents and attorneys, before
bhe.City.Commission of the City of San Antonio, which hearing shall begin on the 13th day of
Detober, A. D.V1950, at 10'o'clock A. M. , and shall be held held in the City Council Chamber
pf said City, and at which hearing all of said owners or bther interested persons, their agentd
pr attorneys, desifing to contest the said improvements or assessments propbsed to be made
hgainst them, or the regularity of any proceeding with reference thereto, or any other matter
in connection therewith, shall eppear and be heard, =2nd at which hearing any of such parties
shall have the right to appear in person or by attbrney, and to produce testimony to be fully

heard; that the said hearing =hall be continued from time to time, and day to day until a fair

raccordance with the IMPROVEMENT ORDINANCE of the City and the laws of the State, and that at
the termination thereof, the said Commissioners will determine, from the evidence before it,
the several amount- intendéd to be assessed against the said persons and their property, and
will so assess same. 170 assessment will be made against any person or his or her property, in
Jxoess‘of the benefits in enhanced value thereof, arising from the making of said improvements.
SECTION FIVE: That all of said owners and other interested parties are hereby referred
for further information to the proceedings with reference to the said improvements on file with
the City Clerk of San Antonio, and particularly to the roll and report of the said City Engine
gn. file in the office of the City Clerk.

SECTION SIX: That the City Clerk is directed to give notice of the said hearing to the

Pnd the new lines of said streets are hereby designated as shown upon such plans and saidfmp=+

_ SECTION TWO:  That in the opinion of the Commission, it is necéssary and proper to asse#s

%pportunity hés been offered to all desiring to be heard; that the said hearing shall be held in




AABS1O

fhe conditions of an ordinance entitled "An Ordinance to Abolish and Close & part of Dawson

T0.207 AN ORDINANCE — g0

0f Xeller St. from S. Flores St. to M. K. & T. R. R.

owners of the said property, their Agents or attorneys, and other interested parties, by pub-

lishing a copy of this Ordinance three times, attested by him, in the San Antonio Evening News
newspaper of general circulation published in the City of San Antonio, the first of which pub-
lications shall be more than ten days before the date set for the said hearing; and is further
directed to give notice hereof, by serving the said owners, if known, or their agents or attor:
neys, if the address of the said owner shall be unknown, with a copy of this Ordinance, either
by registered letter nosted in the Post 0ffice of the City of San Antonio, more than ten days
prior to the hearing, or by messenger. Said personal service, however, to be merely cumulative

end in addition to said notice by publication which shall, without said‘personal notice, be
valid and binding.

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor, City of San Antonio.

ATTREST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro+

wed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler,

AN ORDINANCE MK—J’?

ACCEPTING THE DEEDS OF THE SAN ANTONIO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT; J. H. KAMPMANN AND J. H.
%ROST FOR THE J. H. FROST FOR THE OPENING OF ROSARY STREET; GORMAN STREET AND BURNET STREET.
BE IT OﬁDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

l. That the deed of the San Antonio Independent School Distriet for a tract of land out
pf Originel City Lot 7, Range 2, District 1, dated the 18th day of September, 1930, for the
ppening of nééary Street; the deed of the San Antonio Independent Sechool Distriet for a tract
pf land out of the Original City Lot 7, Range 2, Distriet 1l, dated the 18th day of September,

tQBO, for(the opening of Gorman Street; and the deeds fo J. H. Kampmann, S. Kampmann and Ike
ampmann, for a tract of land in Original City Lot 7, Range 2, District 1, dated the 27th day
pf August, 1930; the deed of J. H. Frost, Guardian of J. H. Frost, Jr, and John Frost 11, for
B tract of land described therein by metes and boundé, dated'the 27th day of August, 1930, and
the deed of J., H. Frost for a tract of land described therein by metes and bouhds, dated the

£8th day of August, 1930, all for the opening of Burnet Street; be accepted in satisfaction of

ptreet”, passed and approved on the 9th day of August, A. D. 1930.
2. DPASSED AND APPROVED, this 29th day of September, A, D. 1930.

0. Mo Cha.mbers .
Mayoro

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

pommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

'0 cancel Appropriation No. 315 dated Feb. 4th, 1929 to Colglazier & Hoff Inc.; for the paving

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Aporopriation No. 315 dated Feb. 4th, 1929 in the sum of $3000.- from the St. Paving FuJF

¢
A i e ‘;‘é
P g g s %



SR UL e

%
g

of 1928 to Colglazier & Hoff Inc; for the paving of Keller St. from S. Flores St. to M. K. & T

R. R. is hereby cancelled.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appros
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. :
o.208 | s ’ Av orprnance  MK- 6/

Cancelling contract and appropriation for the paving of Miller Street from's. Gevers to S. New
Braunfels Avenue. ;
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Contract for the paving of Miller Street; from S. Gevers Street to South New Braunfels Avé-
nue, and appropriation amounting to Three Thousand and no /100 ($3000.00) to pay the City's pari
of the cost of said street, and awarded to Colglazier & Hoff, Inc. on April 22nd, 1930, out of
the 1928 Street Paving Fund, be and the same is hereby cancelled.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appror
ved, by the following vote on roll ca’l, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No.209 AN ORDINANCE =— 6%

Cancelling aporopriation of $2100.00 for the paving of Delaware Street from S. Hackberry to
South Pine Street.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commiscioners of fhe,City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of Two Thousand one hundred and no/100. ($2100.00) Dollars, appropriated out of
the 1928 Street Paving Fund, for the City's part of the cost of paving Delaware Street from S.
Hackberry to South Pine Street, contract awarded to the Alamo Paving Company, be and %he saﬁe
is hereby cancelled..

Commissioner\Stéffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appros

®

ved, by the folloWing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rﬁbio}a, Steffler,
Wright.

70,210 - AN ORDINANCE -6

rancelling appropriation for the paving of Keller Street, from Nogalitos to 1. K. & T. Tracks.
3E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

| The sum of Three Thousand and no/100 ($3000.00) Dollars, appropriated out ofithe 1928

Street Paving Fund, to pay Colglazier & Hoff, Inc. for the City's portion of the cost of paving

Keller Street, from Nogalitos to MK&T Tracks, be and the same ié hereby 6ance11ed.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

Yed, by the following vote on rdll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

firient., ~

fo.211 AN ORDINANCE - § '1.

fancelling contract and appropriation for the paving of South New Braunfels Avenue, from Highl&nd

Blvd. %o Miller Streets. .

f BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, /

v g

Contract for thé'paving of South New Braunfels Avenue, from Highland Blvdy/%o Miller Streqt,

gwarded to Colglazier & Hoff, Inec. on April 22nd, 1930, and appropriation am?unting to Seven

/




AABS10

‘Thousand Eight Hundred and no/100 ($7800.00) Dollars, made to cover the’ City's part of the

cost of said paving, appropriated out of the 1928 Street Paving Fund, be and same is hereby

cancelled.

1

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passediand appro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. . |

No.212 av orprmvce MK — 6 5

REPEALING COUNCIL APPROPRIATION NO. 33 OF. JUNE 9, 1930, FOR $37,505.00 AND AUTHORIZING INSTEAD

‘appropriating $57,505.00, out of the 1924, 1926, 1927 and 1928 Street Opening and Widening

|appropriated out of funds stipulated below to pay the persons the amounts set opposite their

. |[names, according to the stipulations of an ordinance levying Special Assessments on account of

A APPROPRIATION OF $103,704.00 OUT OF THE 19245 1926; 1927 AND 1928 STRIET OPENING AND WIDENING
TUNDS.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

l. That a certain ordinance, dated the 9th day of June, 1930, Council Appropriation No. 33,:

Funds, to acquire land between the South line of East Houston Street and the North Iine of Easp
Commerce Street, to open and extend Elm Street, be and the same is hereby repealed, and that

instead the sum of $l03,704.00, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby

the improvement of Elm Street, passed and approved on the 9th day of June, A. D. 1930, to-wit;
STREET OPENING AND WIDENING FUND OF 1924:

Ralph Cameron = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = $ 1,884.54
STREET OPENING AND WIDEWING FUND OF 1926:

Aug. Krawitz = = = = = = = = = = @« = =« = = - - 16,535.73
STREET OPENING AND WIDENING FUND OF 1927:

Wm. C. Zizelman and Pauline E. Hart - - - - - - 10,764.98
STREET OPENING AND WIDENING FUND OF 1928:

Wm. C. Zizelman and Pauline E. Hart - - - - - - 7,735,02

Dr. A. A. Brown, Wm. R. Levy and

Ernest M, LeVy = = = = = = = = = = = =« = = - =« « 9,050.00

Milton Imdwig, Edna Scott, Josie Weilbacher,
Dorothy Alberta Ludwig and Wanda Frances

ERRELR = = s = o b o o & & & & oiw o ol 14,500.00
Lizzie Sonner Hauser, Ch®istian C. Hauser, Jr.

Ida Baldus and Chas. A. Baldus = = = = = = = - - 500.00
Ralph Cameron - - = = = = = = = = = - - = - - 16,115.46
Geo. R, Karges = = = = = = = = = = =« =« = - = 200.00
Aug. Krawitz = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - - 5,012 .87
PO BIIPING ‘> =~ & = & & oo & = @i e 15,000.00
Mrs. Betty M. Earnegt = = = = = = = = - - - - 3,551.00
Mrs. E. Ss Wagner = = = = = = = = =« =« = =« =« = 2,855.00

Z. Upon the delivery of the decds, approved by the City Attorney, the City Auditor is
directed to deliver City Warrants in the above amounts, and to accept payment for the Street
Widening Benefit'Assessments and issue releases thersefor, as provided in the Procedure Ord-
inance.

3. DPASSED AND APPROVED, this 29th day.of September, A. D. 1930,

C. M. Chambers.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.

01ty Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduceé the following neébhuhien which was read and passed and appro«'
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright. RESOLUTION

Requesting meeting of 0fficials of Alamo Heights and the City of San Antonio, to discuss the

patter of Sewer Rentals.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

ol e o U



The Mayor and the City Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, hereby request a meeting'

with the Mayor and City Council of the City of Alamo Heights for the purpose of reaching a
settlement as to the sewer rental charge for the City of Alaﬁo Heights and that the Mayor and
City Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, be and are hereﬁy requested to arrange the time
and place of said meeting, to held in the very near futures.
¢ommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion édoptéd by
unanimous vote.

| RESOTUTION. MK - 66
"ACCEPTING THE CONTRACT FOR THE STAGE SCENERY AND EQUIPMENT FOR A REINFORCED CONCRETE AND STONE

07N ATR THEATRE IN THE LONE STAR GARDEN.
| BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

l. That the Stage scenery and equipment for a reinforced concrete and stone Open Air

£33

heatre in the Ione Star Garden of Brackenridge Park, by the Walter 3 Daly Studios, Inc., be &
the same are hereby accepted.
2. DPASSED AND APPROVED, this Bgth day of September, A, D. 1930.
C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Jass. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk. .

Gommissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and paésed aﬁd appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll'call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. ' ,‘

No0.205 AN ORDINANCE - 6

APPROPRIATING $50.00 TO PAY FOR EXTRAS ON FIRE STATION NO. 13, ;
‘BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

appropriated out of the Police & Fire Building Fund of 1928, to pay James H. Tips, for extras
on Fire Station No. 15,.as follows:

Removing & Replacing 01d Driveway

160 Sq_o fto at 25¢ ------------- MOQOO
Placing New Walk at Police Sub-Station i
40 S, ft. at 285¢ = = = = = = = = = = = - = 10.00

2. ©PASSED AND APPROVED, this 29th day of September, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were zdopted by the following
vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Sinclair Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment 1805 N. Zarzamors Street. Granted.
The Texas Co., for permit to install gas equipment E.' Houston & Olive Streets. Granted.
Natl. Outdoor Adv. Corp. for permit to ereet Electric Sign 203 E. Elmira Street. Granted.
Natl. Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 315 S. Alamo St. Granted.

Yatl. Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign at Plaza Garage. Granted.
I. B. N. Raiquad Co., for permit to install gas storage plant, at Roundhouse. Granted.
REdward Mabritogl:. For approval of a location for drive-in gas Sta. Grayson -Street & Alame,

Granted.

1., That the sum of $50.00 or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby

Watl. Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign, Camp: Alamo, 111 Jones Ave. Granted.

nd




AABS10

a ookt ple s Sl

Greham & Collins Elec. Co., for permit to ereet Eleetric Sign 314 N. St. Mary's St. Granted.

Graham & Collins Elee. Co., for permit to ereet Electric Sign 2602,Nortk'Floresfst; Granted.
Graham & éollins mlectric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 103 San Pedro Avenue. Granted

On motion, duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Commissioners, the petition

Aof Rosa V. Glasscock, For approval of a location for drive-in Cas. Sta. Broadway and Groveland|
[Pl. Wot Granted.

On motion, duly_seconded znd carried, the meeting adjourned.

e R R R b et < &




